

o
SLP(C)No. 4700-4714 OF 2001

ITEM No.26

Court No. 7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4700-4714/2001

(From the final judgment dated 21.12.2000 in W.P. NOs.1417,1419,1420,
1493, 1509, 1534, 1535, 1547, 1595, 1596, 1615, 1616, 1618, 1620 &
1621/2000 of the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad)

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

N. RAMI REDDY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 26/03/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.
There shall be stay in the meantime.
To be tagged along with SLP(C)...(CC 6083-6084/2000)
and SLP(C) 15177/2000.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master