

\222

SLP(C)No. 16587-16588 OF 2000

ITEM No.23, 30

Court No. 7

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16587-16588/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2000 in WP 4712/97 &  
4725/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KOLLUTLA OBI REDDY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )  
With

SLP(C)No.15177/2000, SLP(C)No.17366/2000,  
SLP(C)No.17556/2000, SLP(C)No.4700-4714/2001  
SLP(C) No.14278/2001, SLP(C) No.15001/2001,  
SLP(C)No.15029/2001, SLP(C)No.15273/2001

Date : 21/09/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

SLP(C) No.14278/2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC  
Issue notice. There shall be stay in the meantime.

As requested in the letter, three weeks time is  
granted for filing rejoinder.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Om Prakash)  
Court Master