

¼
SLP(C)No. 16587-16588 OF 2000

ITEM No.6

Court No. 4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16587-16588/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2000 in WP 4712/97
& 4725/97 of the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad)

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KOLLUTLA OBI REDDY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default)
With

SLP(C)No.14278/2001, SLP(C)No.15029/2001,
SLP(C)No.15273/2001, SLP(C)No.17366/2000,
SLP(C)No.17556/2000, SLP(C)No.18813/2001, SLP(C)No.21750-21768/2001,
SLP(C)No.4700-4714/2001

Date : 10/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Four weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master